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DIOCESE OF SATNA

Bishop’s House, P. B. No. 22, Rewa Road, Satna — 485 001, M. P., India

Tel: +91 7672 - 224167, 225506, Mob: +91 8349872157 (Secretary)
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Circular 11/2024 08 November 2024

Dear Rev. Fathers, Brothers and Sisters,

As we are at the threshold of the Jubilee Year, we shall spend one month of intense prayer
as an immediate preparation for the Jubilee year. Each parish/mission station/religious
house/institution shall fruitfully utilise the common action plan given below.
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20 November to 20 December 2024

. There will be a Day of Prayer for each centre/mission station/parish/institution. The

list of days allotted to each centre is attached herewith. (Day of prayer can be utilised
having adoration, chain rosary, reading a few chapters from gospels/epistles etc.).
Daily attendance of Holy Qurbana shall be encouraged in the parishes during 25 days’
fast.

Observance of 25 days’ fast from 1 December.

Reciting Rosary every day in the parish/mission station with the participation of the
parishioners and Reading the Word of God from the liturgical calendar (Epistle &
Gospel).

One-hour common adoration of the entire diocese (in virtual platform. Date and time
will be communicated later).

Sacrament of reconciliation during the month in the parishes with a recollection talk
in preparation of Christmas and Jubilee.

Zonal monthly recollection for priests and sisters together in preparation of
Christmas and Jubilee.

Reading the Papal Bull of Indiction Spes non confundit (attached).

Wishing you all a fruitful time as we are entering the Jubilee of the Nativity of Our Lord
Jesus Christ,

Yours in Our Lord,

+ Ma&

K Joseph Kodakallil
Bishop of Satna




SCHEDULE OF PRAYER IN THE DIOCESE OF SATNA

20 November to 20 December

A Day of Prayer in preparation for the Year of Ordinary Jubilee 2025

20.11.24 Wednesday SABS Provincial House, Pateri
21.11.24 Thursday SD Formation House, Pateri
22.11.24 Friday SH Study House & SH Novitiate, Pateri
23.11.24 Saturday Kailaspur, St. Michael’s Church
24.11.24 Sunday Lavkushnagar — St. Jude’s Church
Tikamgarh, Little Flower Church
Khajuraho, St. Joseph’s Church
25.11.24 Monday Gijwar, Girijyothi Ashram
26.11.24 Tuesday Karimatti, Catholic Ashram
27.11.24 Wednesday Koond, Catholic Ashram
28.11.24 Thursday Bethania, Ephrem Nagar
29.11.24 Friday Sherganj, St. Thomas Seminary
30.11.24 Saturday Maihar, St. Thomas Church
01.12.24 Sunday Pateri, St. Ephrem’s Church
Nowgong, St. Mary’s Church
Panna, St. Joseph’s Church
02.12.24 Monday Madhavgarh, Vincentian House
03.12.24 Tuesday Padra, Vincentian House & SH Convent
04.12.24 Wednesday Maidani, De Paul School
05.12.24 Thursday Dewra, Catholic Ashram
06.12.24 Friday Deosar, Catholic Ashram
07.12.24 Saturday Chhatarpur, Maria Mata Church
08.12.24 Sunday Singrauli, Holy Family Church
Jayant, St. Louis Church
Sidhi, St. Thomas Church
09.12.24 Monday Claretian Ashram, Ephrem Nagar
10.12.24 Tuesday Vincentian Study House, Ephrem Nagar
11.12.24 Wednesday Nazareth Sadan, Ephrem Nagar
12.12.24 Thursday St. Ephrem’s Theological College, Ephrem Nagar
13.12.24 Friday Pushpa Sadan, CPS, Ephrem Nagar
14.12.24 Saturday Sanjoe Bhavan, Ephrem Nagar
15.12.24 Sunday Rewa, St. Xavier’s Church
Waidhan, St. Paul’s Church
Vidhyanagar, St. Vincent Church
Satna, St. Vincent Cathedral Church
16.12.24 Monday CSN Formation House, Pateri
17.12.24 Tuesday Odgady, St. Ephrem’s Church
18.12.24 Wednesday Ayavana, Ephrem Sadan, Seminary
19.12.24 Thursday Prithvipur, Catholic Ashram
20.12.24 Friday Niwari, Catholic Ashram




